Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA LEON INSPECTION HOLDING LIMITED

中国力鸿检验控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1586)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Director**(s)") of China Leon Inspection Holding Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong changes to Suite 1015, 10/F, Ocean Centre, Harbour City, 5 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 29 April 2022.

By Order of the Board

China Leon Inspection Holding Limited

Yang Rongbing

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 April 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises eight Directors:

Executive Directors:

Mr. Li Xiangli (Chairman and CEO)

Ms. Zhang Aiying (Vice President)

Mr. Liu Yi (Vice President)

Mr. Yang Rongbing (Vice Chairman)

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Wang Zichen

Mr. Zhao Hong

Mr. Liu Hoi Keung

Non-executive Director:

Mr. Hao Yilei